Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

State/Prov.: CO

ZIP: 80501

City: Longmont

Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Margaret Polson

Country: <u>US</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shared information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

50-0617

PAGE 3/9 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2005 4:58:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+3036789953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

+303 678 9953

T-514 P.004

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

07/14/2005

Electronic Version V1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1	500039909			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date		Execution Date		
BK Holdings, Inc.		07/01/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: SkyVentu	re LLC	LLC		
Street Address: 7751 King	spointe Pkwy, Suite 126			
City: Orlando	* ***			
State/Country: FLORIDA				
Postal Code: 32819				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3  Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	Number 5855909 D397799 6083110			
Fax Number: (303)878-9953  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 3036512177  Email: mpoison@patentcolorado.com  Correspondent Name: Margaret Poison  Address Line 1: 416 Coffman Street  Address Line 2: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C.  Address Line 4: Longmont, COLORADO 80501				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Polson			
Total Attachments: 4 source=RM349a Assignment#pag source=RM349a Assignment#pag				

PAGE 4/9 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2005 4:58:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+3036789953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

**REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0152** 

**PATENT** 

source=RM349i Assignment#page1.tif source=RM349j Assignment#page1.tif

PAGE 5/9 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2005 4:58:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+3036789953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

**REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0153** 

RM349a

## Assignment of Patent

+303 678 9953

For Value Received, BK Holdings, Inc., a Colorado corporation,

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto :

SkyVenture, LLC (a Florida corporation) 7751 Kingspointe Pkwy., Suite 126 Orlando, FL 32819

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the SKYDIVING TRAINER WIND TUNNEL described in that certain United States Patent No. 5,655,909, issued 08/12/1997.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in said Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PAGE 6/9 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2005 4:58:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+3036789953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

**PATENT** REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0154

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

\_\_\_\_\_\_this \_\_\_\_ day of <u>July</u> 20<u>05</u>.

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Drange

Subscribed and swom to before me this 1 day of July, 2005, by Robio Witchem.

My commission expires: 10/24/06

Rober J. Metrkery Notary Public

PAGE 7/9 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2005 4:58:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+3036789953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

RM349i

## **Assignment of Patent**

For Value Received, BK Holdings, Inc., a Colorado corporation,

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

SkyVenture, LLC (a Florida corporation) 7751 Kingspointe Pkwy., Suite 126 Orlando, FL 32819

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the <u>VERTICAL WIND TUNNEL</u> described in that certain United States Patent No. <u>D397,799</u>, issued <u>09/01/1998</u>.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in said Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	, this day of July , 20 <u>05</u> .	
	William J. Katchen,	<u></u>
_	BK HOLDINGS, INC.	
STATE OF Floring	) ) 53	
COUNTY OF Drange	) 55	

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_Tuly\_ 20 05 by

My commission expires: 10/24/08

Notary Public

PAGE 8/9 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2005 4:58:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+3036789953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

RM349j

## Assignment of Patent

For Value Received, BK Holdings, Inc., a Colorado corporation,

does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto :

SkyVenture, LLC (a Florida corporation) 7751 Kingspointe Pkwy., Suite 126 Orlando, FL 32819

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the <u>VERTICAL WIND TUNNEL TRAINING DEVICE</u> described in that certain United States Patent No. <u>6.083,110</u>, issued <u>07/04/2000</u>.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in said Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	, this <u></u>	day of Tuly, 2005.	
	;	MAR	
	`	William 1 Kitchen, BK HOLDINGS, INC.	
STATE OF Floring	) ) ss )		
Subscribed and swor Robin Mitches My commission expires: 10	_	nis <u> </u>	
A Aber J Notar	Aute kem	ROBIN G. MITCHEM  Oprost 000085349  Express 10,042008  Benesis Bru (800)432-4954	

PAGE 9/9 \* RCVD AT 7/18/2005 4:58:02 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+3036789953 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-22

PATENT REEL: 016784 FRAME: 0157